provisions in the Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental. 

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows: 

This Amendment increases the total funding needed for the Construction and CEI Services of the Project by THIRTY 
NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($39,330.00). 

Paragraph 6a of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

The estimated cost of the Project is $961,198.00. This amount is based upon the Schedule of Financial Assistance in 
Exhibit "B", attached and incorporated into this Amendment.  

Paragraph 6b of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: